508540861 05/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI223740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Rivera	03/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC
Street Address:	84 Central Avenue
City:	West Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06516

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16561664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125512888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)551-2600

Email: mroopram@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Roopram
Address Line 1: Wiggin & Dana LLP

Address Line 2: 437 MADISON AVENUE-35TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26986-100103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Roopram	
SIGNATURE:	Michelle Roopram	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC - IP Assignment_16561664 (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC - IP Assignment_16561664 (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

PATENT 508540861 REEL: 067370 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Rivera, of West Haven, Connecticut, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRICALLY ACTUATED APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TIRE REPLACEMENT for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>September 05</u>, 2019 under Serial No. 16/561,664, which issued on <u>July 13</u>, 2021 as US Patent No. 11,059,324; and

WHEREAS, Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC, organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 84 Central Avenue, West Haven, CT 06516, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application and be the Applicant thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, and substitute applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon or claim priority therefrom and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted for said improvements or claim priority therefrom in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for any past or future infringement thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 104115-300

AND I HEREBY further assign and transfer to Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC all priority rights derived from such application therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International convention and do hereby assign and transfer to Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Hi-Tech Inventions, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND I HEREBY grant the law firm of Wiggin and Dana LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the day and year set opposite my signature.

DocuSigned by:	
Paul Rivera 67115D9E91F9416	Date: March 25, 2024
Paul Rivera	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/10/2024